RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING APPLICATION FOR A GRANT FOR THE ALBANY ARTS COMMISSION FROM THE PACIFICORP FOUNDATION

WHEREAS, in December 1995 Mayor Chuck McLaran appointed a City Hall Arts Task Force that developed a Master Plan for public art in City Hall; and

WHEREAS, the City Council adopted this Master Plan at its January 22, 1997, meeting and created the Albany Arts Commission; and

WHEREAS, the success of the Albany Arts Commission and implementation of the City Hall Arts Master Plan is dependent on placing a key piece of artwork in the entry to City Hall.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Albany City Council that it authorizes the City of Albany to apply for a grant for \$7,500 from the PacifiCorp Foundation to be used for the purchase of "The Flowering of Life," the showcase piece for City Hall, by artist Stephen White.

DATED THIS 9TH DAY OF APRIL 1997.

Charlest The Jan Mayor

ATTEST: rder

F:DATA\WPDATA\CMER\WP6I\RES\ARTGRAN3.RES